
  2020 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SOCCER STATISTICS       
 

UPDATE —6/30/20 
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GOALS 

Cristian Corona, Lithonia FR 18 

Ble Serry, Stephenson SR 16 

Christopher Duron, Tucker JR 14 

Brian Alonzo, Cross Keys NA 12 

Anthony Maldonado, Cross Keys JR 10 

Alex Kalombe, Stone Mtn. SR 9 

Izaak Clarke, Druid Hills SR 9 

Oral Ashe, Cedar Grove JR 9 

Bombi Valentin, Clarkston JR 9 

Carlos Castro, Turcker SO 8 

Levacatus Niyukuri, Lithonia SR 7 

Amani Ellis, Stephenson SR 6 

Pa Da, Druid Hills FR 6 

Michael Kalombe, Stone Mtn. SO 6 

Gezai Eta, Clarkston SR 6 

Jamal Titilayo, Dunwoody SR 5 

Jahbari Moss, Lithonia SR 4 

Yusuf Dirie, Stone Mtn. JR 4 

Dani Bibiano, Druid Hills JR 4 

Baraka Ruhanga, Stone Mtn. JR 4 

Rolando Callender, Lithonia SO 4 

Ruben Manowa, Clarkston SR 4 

Haftom Sahlu, Clarkston SR 4 

Bashir Mohamed, Clarkston SR 4 

Jaylen Barnette, Lithonia SR 3 

Juan Espinoza, Lithonia SR 3 

Timothy Hmung, Clarkston SR 3 

Alphonso Moni, Clarkston JR 3 

M. Milenge, Clarkston SO 3 

Amedeo Isaya, Tucker FR 3 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR ASST 

Ryan Haynes, Tucker JR 12 

Jaylen Barnette, Lithonia SR 11 

Amani Ellis, Stephenson SR 8 

Christopher Duron, Tucker JR 7 

Anthony Maldonado, Cross Keys JR 7 

Rodjel Richards, Cedar Grove SR 7 

Ble Serry, Stephenson SR 6 

Jahbari Moss, Lithonia SR 6 

Alex Kalombe, Stone Mtn. SR 5 

David Cortez, Cross Keys SO 5 

Brian Alonzo, Cross Keys NA 4 

Yusuf Dirie, Stone Mtn. JR 4 

Ezra Adams, Druid Hills JR 4 

Serges Massoma, Lithonia SR 4 

Cristian Corona, Lithonia FR 3 

Carlos Castro, Turcker SO 3 

Amedeo Isaya, Tucker FR 3 

Shayan Kianpour, Druid Hills SR 3 

Fahmi Ademo, Stone Mtn. SR 3 

Guilber Anicasio, Cross Keys SO 3 

Kyle Wright, Tucker SR 3 

Levacatus Niyukuri, Lithonia SR 2 

Pa Da, Druid Hills FR 2 

Michael Kalombe, Stone Mtn. SO 2 

Dani Bibiano, Druid Hills JR 2 

Baraka Ruhanga, Stone Mtn. JR 2 

Juan Espinoza, Lithonia SR 2 

Alex Sabino, Druid Hills JR 2 

Devin Rajan, Druid Hills SR 2 

Arthur Bukenya, Tucker SR 2 

Haile Dabba, Druid Hills FR 2 

Yefry Solis Pena, Lithonia SO 2 

Emmanuel Rios-Perez, Stephenson JR 2 

Anderson Cortez, Cross Keys JR 2 

Nathaniel Green, Druid Hills FR 2 

Joan Rednon, Druid Hills SR 2 

Oscar Escorza, Lithonia JR 2 

Wael Al-Samet, Stone Mtn. SR 2 

Louis Dominquez, Cedar Grove JR 2 

William Mendoza, Cross Keys NA 2 

Yair Carrillo, Cross Keys SR 2 

Kevin Lopez, Tucker JR 2 

Kameron Smith, Tucker SR 2 

 

 
 
 

GOALKEEPERS (TOP 10 BASED ON 100 MINUTES) 

NAME, SCHOOL YR Min Saves Goal Against Games Average Record 

Grant Hottel, Druid Hills SO 100 4 0 2 0.00 2-0-0 

Ruben Angeles, Druid Hills JR 400 24 4 5 0.80 2-1-2 

Andrea Abwe, Tucker JR 100 6 1 3 0.80 1-0-0 

David Magala, Tucker SR 620 40 7 9 0.90 6-1-1 

Francisco Ignacio, Cross Keys JR 850 59 12 11 1.13 7-3-1 

Jerry Munoz, Lithonia JR 107 6 2 4 1.50 1-0-0 

Thor Nelson, Lithonia SO 482 37 11 7 1.83 4-3-0 

Bryan Mendoza, Stephenson FR 580 53 14 8 1.93 5-2-1 

Filippo Dibenedetto, Dunwoody SR 260 18 7 4 2.15 1-1-1 

Bryn Andrews, Dunwoody SO 140 10 4 2 2.29 1-1-0 



 2020 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS’ SOCCER STANDINGS 

 

WIN LOSS TIE WIN PCT SCORING OFFENSE SCORING DEFENSE 

SCHOOL GOALS AVG GOALS AVG 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN* 2 6 1 0.222 13 1.44 46 5.11 

CEDAR GROVE 4 2 1 0.571 12 1.71 16 2.29 

CHAMBLEE* 2 4 0 0.333 6 1.00 16 2.67 

CLARKSTON*  

5 3 2 0.500 45 4.50 22 2.20 

COLUMBIA* 0 4 0 0.000 1 0.25 38 9.50 

CROSS KEYS 7 3 1 0.636 42 3.82 12 1.09 

DRUID HILLS 5 1 2 0.625 34 4.25 4 0.50 

DUNWOODY 2 5 1 0.250 10 1.25 17 2.13 

LAKESIDE* 6 0 2 0.750 23 2.88 8 1.00 

LITHONIA 6 3 0 0.667 44 4.89 14 1.56 

M.L. KING* 0 2 0 0.000 0 0.00 5 2.50 

MCNAIR# 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.00 0 0.00 

MILLER GROVE* 1 3 0 0.250 6 1.50 21 5.25 

REDAN* 0 4 0 0.000 1 0.25 38 9.50 

STEPHENSON 5 2 1 0.625 32 4.00 19 2.38 

STONE MOUNTAIN 4 4 0 0.500 30 3.75 23 2.88 

SW DEKALB* 0 4 0 0.000 1 0.25 24 6.00 

TOWERS* 0 2 0 0.000 3 1.50 9 4.50 

TUCKER 

7 1 1 0.778 40 4.44 8 0.89 
 

*--No Stats Available 

#--No Team in 2020 



2020 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SOCCER STATISTICS 
 

UPDATE -- 6/30/20 
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GOALS 
Kamia Veal, Lithonia JR 19 

Cassia Hagley, Druid Hills JR 13 

Kennedy West, Druid Hills JR 13 

Jahniyah Phillips, Arabia Mtn. JR 12 

Ashley Phillips, Arabia Mtn. SR 9 

Kendall Franklin, Arabia Mtn. SR 9 

Sara Fletcher, Columbia SO 8 

Milak Colette, Clarkston SO 7 

Phainess Nifasha, Clarkston FR 7 

Bu Meh, Clarkston SO 5 

Ashley Rodriguez, Arabia Mtn. FR 5 

Dinara Jones, Druid Hills SR 5 

Kaitlyn Sinkler, Druid Hills SO 5 

Amber Bradshaw, Arabia Mtn. SR 4 

Reanna Less, Arabia Mtn. SO 4 

Claudia Vano-Marino, Lakeside SR 4 

Mackayla Dwyer, Miller Grove SR 4 

Joleen Jones, Cedar Grove JR 4 

Maya Frazier, Druid Hills FR 3 

Hayley Davis, Lakeside FR 3 

Zakiya Griffin, Cedar Grove SO 3 

Mazza Adam, Clarkston SO 2 

Cristina Garcia-Corrales, Druid Hills SR 2 

Niya Robinson, Arabia Mtn. SR 2 

Elizabeth Fisher, Druid Hills SO 2 

Eh Salah Paw, Clarkston SR 2 

 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR ASST 
Jahniyah Phillips, Arabia Mtn. JR 14 

Liana Samuel, Lithonia JR 8 

Milak Colette, Clarkston SO 6 

Ashley Phillips, Arabia Mtn. SR 5 

Bu Meh, Clarkston SO 5 

Mazza Adam, Clarkston SO 5 

Cristina Garcia-Corrales, Druid Hills SR 5 

Celia Sanchez, Druid Hills FR 5 

Cassia Hagley, Druid Hills JR 4 

Kendall Franklin, Arabia Mtn. SR 4 

Jermiracle Johnson, Lithonia SO 4 

Kennedy West, Druid Hills JR 3 

Phainess Nifasha, Clarkston FR 3 

Ashley Rodriguez, Arabia Mtn. FR 3 

Ella Guzman, Lakeside SR 3 

Sara Fletcher, Columbia SO 2 

Dinara Jones, Druid Hills SR 2 

Maya Frazier, Druid Hills FR 2 

Zakiya Griffin, Cedar Grove SO 2 

Charisse Miller, Lakeside SO 2 

Callie Weidman, Druid Hills SR 2 

Raniya Allen, Columbia SO 2 

 

 

 

 

GOALKEEPERS (TOP 10 BASED ON 100 MINUTES) 

NAME, SCHOOL YR Min Saves Goal Against Games Average Record 
Zaraiah Robinson, Arabia Mtn. JR 120 0 0 2 0.00 1-0-0 

Sinayah Gray, Arabia Mtn. SO 440 9 2 6 0.36 5-1-0 

Kaitlyn Sinkler, Druid Hills SO 400 27 11 7 2.20 3-2-1 

Maya Phillips, Lakeside JR 502 83 16 7 2.55 2-5-0 

Elizabeth Jordan, Druid Hills JR 400 25 13 5 2.60 3-1-0 

Gabby Glover, Clarkston SR 470 68 25 7 4.26 2-5-0 

Ter-Ricka Reid, Miller Grove FR 570 41 33 7 4.63 0-7-0 

Kaylana Williams, Cedar Grove FR 180 25 11 6 4.89 2-2-0 

Ayanna Mitchell, SW DeKalb SR 450 45 30 6 5.33 2-4-0 

Aja Glass, Columbia SR 320 20 23 4 5.75 1-3-0 

 



 

 

 

2020 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS’ SOCCER STANDINGS 
 

WIN LOSS TIE PCT SCORING OFFENSE SCORING DEFENSE 

SCHOOL PTS AVG PTS AVG 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 7 1 1 0.778 51 5.67 4 0.44 

CEDAR GROVE 3 4 0 0.429 8 1.14 33 4.71 

CHAMBLEE* 5 4 0 0.556 29 3.22 14 1.56 

CLARKSTON 4 5 0 0.444 35 3.89 27 3.00 

COLUMBIA 1 6 0 0.143 6 0.86 62 8.86 

CROSS KEYS* 2 5 0 0.286 9 1.29 32 4.57 

DRUID HILLS* 6 3 1 0.600 47 4.70 15 1.50 

DUNWOODY* 7 2 0 0.778 36 4.00 11 1.22 

LAKESIDE 2 5 0 0.286 13 1.86 30 4.29 

LITHONIA 4 5 0 0.444 20 2.22 51 5.67 

M. L. KING* 1 2 0 0.333 5 1.67 15 5.00 

MCNAIR# 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.00 0 0.00 

MILLER GROVE 0 7 0 0.000 9 1.29 53 7.57 

REDAN* 2 3 0 0.400 4 0.80 33 6.60 

STEPHENSON* 1 3 1 0.200 8 1.60 28 5.60 

STONE MOUNTAIN* 1 7 0 0.125 6 0.75 62 7.75 

SW DEKALB 3 4 0 0.429 19 2.71 30 4.29 

TOWERS* 1 3 0 0.250 4 1.00 23 5.75 

TUCKER* 0 4 1 0.000 4 0.80 21 4.20 
 

 *--No Individual Stats Available 

#--No Team 

 


